Vendor ID | CEO/Executive ZIP
Work Center Name Number Director Name Address City Code County Telephone Fax E-mail Website Address
Alpha Group of Delaware, Inc. 0000043219 |Joseph Leonard |[1000 Alpha Drive Delaware 43015- [Delaware (740) 368-5810 [(740) 368-5819 [jimcornett@alphagroup.net www.alphagroup.net
11028 County Highway |Upper
Angeline Industries, Inc. 0000076660 |Todd Dilley 44 Sandusky 43351- |Wyandot (419) 294-4488 |(419) 294-2054 [reinschell@angeline.com www.angeline.com
ARC Industries, Inc. 0000043069 [John Mitchem 2879 Johnstown Road |[Columbus 43219- |Franklin (614) 475-7007 |(614) 342-5680 |john.mitchem@fcbmrdd.org www.arcind.com
Association for the Developmentally
Disabled (A.D.D.) Don Bashaw 1392 Dublin Road Columbus 43215 [Franklin (614) 486-4361 [(614) 487-4769 |seppard@addohio.org www.addohio.org
21 South Campbell
Atco, Inc. 0000042870 |[Laurie Gregg Street Athens 45701- |Athens (740) 592-6659 |[(740) 594-7814 [lgregg@athenscbmrdd.org www.atcoinc.org
110 West Boesel
Auglaize Industries, Inc. Greg Ferrall Avenue New Bremen | 45869- |Auglaize (419) 629-3603 [(419) 629-3983 [gferrall@augmrdd.org
340 Fox Shannon Saint
Belco Works, Inc. 0000068443 |Anne Haning Place Clairsville 43950- |Belmont (740) 695-0500 |(740) 695-5910 [ahaning@belcoworks.com www.belcoworks.com
1700 East Sandusky
Blanchard Valley Industries, Inc. 0000072229 |Susan Kayser Street Findlay 45840- |Hancock (419) 422-6386 |(419) 425-7063 [skayser@blanchardvalley.org
Bridgeway, Inc. 0000073503 [Larry Kappler 8301 Detroit Avenue  |Cleveland 44102 |Cuyahoga [(216) 281-2660 [(216) 634-2076 |[jfields@ccnworks.org
Brookhill Center Industries, Inc. 0000073412 |Bill Unterbrink 7989 State Route 108 |Ottawa 45875- |Putnam (419) 876-3932 |(419) 876-3931 |brookhill@tds.net
Burdman Group, Inc. 0000071815 [Joseph Caruso 284 Broadway Avenue [Youngstown | 44504 [Mahoning (330) 743-9275 |[(330) 743-6110 [jcaruso@burdmangroup.com www.burdmangroup.com
4980 Mud Pike Road
C.A. Industries Carmen Crumb P.O. Box 137 Celina 45822 [Mercer (419) 586-2137 |(419) 586-6415 [caindustries@hotmail.com
Stephen De
Carroll Hills Industries, Inc. 0000062051 |Filippo 549 North High Street |Carrollton 44615- |Carroll (330) 627-5524 |(330) 627-6605 [sdefilippo@carrollhills.com
Center Of Vocational Alternatives /
COVA 0000046155 |Judy Braun 3770 North High Street |Columbus 43214 [Franklin (614) 294-7117 |(614) 294-7443 |shall@cova.org WwWw.cova.org
Christie Lane Industries John Schwartz 306 S. Norwalk Road |Norwalk 44857- |Huron (419) 668-8840 [(419) 663-0654 [john@cli-inc.org
Cincinnati Association for the Blind and
Visually Impaired 0000044896 |John Mitchell 2045 Gilbert Avenue  |Cincinnati 45202- [Hamilton (513) 221-8558 |(513) 221-2995 |john.mitchell@cincyblind.org www.cincyblind.org
112 North Lohnes ahogan@springfieldbusinessgroup.co
Cleaners Extraordinaire 0000050442 [Amy Hogan Avenue Springfield 45504 [Clark (937) 324-8488 [(937) 324-9221 |m
4231 Grissom Drive
Clerco, Inc. 0000043502 |Tim Vogel P.O. Box 156 Batavia 45103- |Clermont (513) 732-7000 [(513) 732-7006 [tvogel@clermontdd.org
Clovernook Center for the Blind and
Visually Impaired 0000041619 [Robin L. Usalis 7000 Hamilton Avenue [Cincinnati 45231- |Hamilton (513) 522-3860 |(513) 728-3946 [rusalis@clovernook.org www.clovernook.org
Coleman Data Solutions 0000134064 |Nelson Burns 5982 Rhodes Road Kent 44240- |Portage 1-800- 673-1347 |(330) 678-3677 |debra.prioletti@colemanprof.com www.coleman-data.org
Columbus Area, Inc. 0000042501 [Janie Bailey 1515 East Broad Street [Columbus 43205 [Franklin (614) 252-0711 [(614) 252-9250 [jbailey@columbus-area.com www.columbus-area.com
Community Support Services, Inc. 0000010588 |Terrence B. Dalton [150 Cross Street Akron 44311- [Summit (330) 253-9388 |(330) 253-0377 [daltoter@cssbh.org www.cssbh.org
1250 Vernon View
D. P. & S. Enterprises, Inc. Lois O'Hara Drive Mt. Vernon 43050- |Paulding (740) 393-6200 |(740) 393-6266
Double S Industries of Erie County Inc. Allison Young 3709 Galloway Road  [Sandusky 44870 [Erie (419) 626-1048 |(419) 621-1780 [ayoung@doublesind.org
Eastway Corporation / Eastco 0000041758 |[Steve Cope 310 Troy Street Dayton 45404 [Montgomery [(937) 222-3274 |(937) 496-2035 |scope@eastway.org www.eastway.org
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Vendor ID | CEO/Executive ZIP
Work Center Name Number Director Name Address City Code County Telephone Fax E-mail Website Address
8330 County Home
Employment Development, Inc. 0000142363 |Phil Carter Road Lisbon 44432- |Columbiana |(330) 424-7711 |[(330) 424-6650 |pcarter@spii.net
Fairhaven Industries, Inc. 0000070040 |[Edward J. Stark 45 North Road Niles 44446 [Trumbull (330) 652-6168 |(330) 652-6190 |edstark@tcbmrdd.org
Washington
Fayette Progressive Industries, Inc. 0000047226 |Mark Schwartz 1330 Robinson Road |Courthouse 43160- |Fayette (740) 335-7453 |(740) 335-2185 [mschwartz@fayettedd.com
First Capital Enterprises, Inc. 0000043405 [Ron Farrar 167 West Main Street [Chillicothe 45601- |Ross (740) 773-2166 [(740) 773-2167 [rfarrar@fce-mrdd.net
North
Gallco, Inc. 0000043364 |Timothy R. Stout [P.O. Box 14 Cheshire 45620- |Gallia (740) 367-7374 |(740) 367-0290 |tstout@suddenlinkmail.com
Nancy Ellis- 570 East Waterloo 44319-
Goodwill Akron 0000061452 [McClenaghan Road Akron 1223  |Summit (330) 724-6995 |(330) 724-6557 |asardelle@GoodWillAkron.org www.goodwillakron.org
621 Goodwill Drive 44004-
Goodwill Ashtabula 0000064663 |Dorothy Altonen  [P.O. Box 2926 Ashtabula 1326 |Ashtabula (440) 964-3565 |(440) 964-3257 |dcostello@suite224.net
Goodwill Columbus 0000136759 |Marjory Pizzuti 1331 Edgehill Road Columbus 43212- |Franklin (614) 583-0324 |(614) 294-6895 |marjory.pizzuti@gwcols.com www.goodwillcolumbus.org
461-1414 & 4614
Goodwill Easter Seals Miami Valley 0000044857 |Amy K. Luttrell 1511 Kuntz Road Dayton 45404- |Montgomery |(937) 461-4800 [9578 m.koesters@gesmv.org www.goodwilldayton.org
65 South Fifth Street
Goodwill Licking/Knox 0000047492 |[Charles Strauch  [P.O. Box 828 Newark 43055 [Newark (740) 345-9861 |(740) 345-3191 [cforeman@goodwillnewark.com www.goodwillnewark.com
340 West Fairground
Goodwill Marion 0000047326 |Robert Jordan Street Marion 43302- |Marion (740) 387-7023 |(740) 382-0420 [rjordan@mariongoodwill.org www.mariongoodwill.org
626 North Huron Street
Goodwill Northwest Ohio 0000072719 |Robert G. Huber [P.O. Box 336 Toledo 43604- |Lucas (419) 255-0070 |(419) 255-8152 [bhuber@goodwillnwohio.org www.goodwillnwohio.com
Goodwill Ohio Valley 0000044940 |Joseph S. Byrum [10600 Springfield Pike |Cincinnati 45215- |Hamilton (513) 771-4800 [(513) 771-9666 [tschreiber@cincigoodwill.org www.cincinnatigoodwill.org
Goodwill Industries of S.C. Ohio 0000146378 [Keith Alcorn 457 E. Main Street Chillicothe 45601 [Ross (740) 702-4000 [(740) 702-4001 [bev.coon@gwisco.org WWW.QWIiSc0.0rg
419 West Market
Goodwill Sandusky Bay Area 0000073508 |Bob Talcott Street Sandusky 44870- |Erie (419) 625-4744 |(419) 625-4692 [rtalcott@sbagoodwill.org www.sbagoodwill.org
Mrs. Lenore
Goodwill Southern Ohio 0000047408 [Mason 324 Chillicothe Street |Portsmouth 45662- |Scioto (740) 353-4394 |(740) 353-6519 [goodwill@zoomnet.net
Goodwill Youngstown Area 0000063176 |Michael McBride |2747 Belmont Avenue |Youngstown | 44505- [Mahoning (330) 759-7921 |(330) 759-0678 [m.mcbride@goodwillyoungstown.org |www.goodwillyoungstown.org
Goodwill Zanesville Area Organization [0000076427 |Louis Cvetnic 18 Beaumont Street Zanesville 43701- |Muskingum |(740) 450-6060 |[(740) 454-3242 |ckc_coo@ohwvagoodwill.org
Greater Cincinnati Behavioral Health 1322 East McMillan
Services 0000043095 |Anthony Dattilo Street Cincinnati 45206- |Hamilton (513) 569-4700 |(513) 569-4720 |ddattillo@gcbhs.com www.GCBHS.com
demi21@aol.com;
Greene, Inc. 0000043438 |[Deborah Capuano [121 Fairground Road [Xenia 45385- |Greene (937) 376-8541 |(937) 376-8544 |drhodes@aqreeneinc.org
Grow, Inc. 0000047163 |Cheryl Florence  [9116 Hamer Road Georgetown | 45121- |Brown (937) 378-4891 |(937) 378-3585 |cflorence@browncbdd.org
Guernsey Industries, Inc. 0000043167 |[Ken Harper 60770 Southgate Road |Byesville 43723- |Guernsey (740) 439-5017 |(740) 432-7882 |kharper@gcmrdd.org
Kimberly E.
Harco Industries, Inc. 0000076828 |Thomas 707 North Ida Street Kenton 43326- |Hardin (419) 674-4159 |(419) 673-1741 |kthomas@dbscorp.net
82460 Cadiz-Jewett
Harrison Industries, Inc. 0000056785 |Dawn Barnhart Road Cadiz 43907- |Harrison (740) 942-2988 [(740) 942-9012 |judy.kelley@hcbdd.org
Highco, Inc. 0000050586 |Keith Pohly 8919 U.S. Route 50 Hillsboro 45133- |Highland (937) 393-2891 |(937) 393-5871 |kpohly@highdd.org
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Vendor ID | CEO/Executive ZIP
Work Center Name Number Director Name Address City Code County Telephone Fax E-mail Website Address
1369 East Front Street
Hocking Valley Industries, Inc. 0000045644 |Dennis Hoffer P.O. Box 64 Logan 43138- |Hocking (740) 385-9265 |(740) 385-5594 |dhoffer@hockingcountymrdd.org
(740) 622-3531
Hopewell Industries, Inc. 0000043127 [Ned Davis 637 Chestnut Street Coshocton 43812- |Coshocton [(740) 622-3563 |then dial 99 ndavis@hopewellind.org www.hopewellind.org
250 John Scott
Jeffco Workshop, Inc. 0000075091 |Brian Dayton Highway Steubenville | 43952- |Jefferson (740) 264-4608 |(740) 264-1810 |briand@jcmrdd.com www.jcmrdd.com
45236- pbloch@jvscinti.org;
Jewish Vocational Service 0000044813 [Peter Bloch 4300 Rossplain Road |Cincinnati 1208 |Hamilton (513) 985-0515 [(513) 793-5211 [rscott@jvscinti.org Www.jvscinti.org
202 South
J-Vac Industries, Inc. Kay B. Michael Pennsylvania Avenue |Wellston 45692- |Jackson (740) 384-2155 |(740) 384-6167 |kaymichael@frognet.net
L & M Products, Inc Nathan Beck 201 E. Lexington Road |Eaton 45320 [Preble (937) 456-7141 |(937) 456-7143 [nbeck@preblemrdd.org
Laser Cartridge Express, DBA- Wood 11160 East Gypsy Bowling www.lceonline.com
Lane Industries 0000136279 |Daryl Bell Lane Road Green 43402- |Wood (419) 353-1227 |(419) 353-7560 [lce@wcnet.org www.woodmrdd.org
Licco, Inc. 0000046812 |Kyle Miller 600 Industrial Parkway [Heath 43056- |Licking (740) 522-8345 |(740) 522-8340 |kmiller@Icbmrdd.org www.liccoinc.com
Lott Industries, Inc. 0000100624 |Jeff Holland 3350 Hill Avenue Toledo 43607 [Lucas (419) 536-5564 |(419) 536-5598 |jholland@Ilucasdd.org www.lottindustries.com
M.A.C.O., Inc. / Monroe Adult Crafts
Organization, Inc. 0000073388 |[Daniel Lollathin Box 564 Woodsfield 43793- [Monroe (740) 472-5445 |(740) 472-0445 |macoinc@firewireinternet.com
2387 Harding Highway
Marca Industries, Inc. 0000043008 |Elizabeth Owens |East Marion 43302- |Marion (740) 375-6144 |(740) 376-6131 |lowens@marioncountydd.org www.marioncbmrdd.com
Marimor Industries, Inc. 0000071759 |Angela Herzog 2450 Ada Road Lima 45801- |Allen (419) 221-1226 |(419) 221-3145 [aherzog@acbmrdd.org
George W.
MASCO, Inc. 0000064856 [Winsen 160 Marwood Circle Boardman 44512- |Mahoning (330) 797-2919 |[(330) 726-1522 [gwinsen@zomminternet.net www.mahoningmrdd.org
SE
MATCO Industries, Inc. 0000043560 [Van Viney P.O. Box 533 London 43140- |Madison (740) 852-7054 |(740) 852-7055 [sharynkoelling9@aim.com www.matcoserv.com
1310 Carleton Street
Meigs Industries, Inc. 0000045380 |Kay Davis P.O. Box 307 Syracuse 45779- |Meigs (740) 992-6683 |(740) 992-6438 |meigschdd@suddenlinkmail.com
MONCO Enterprises, Inc. 0000042965 |Phil Hartje 1507 Kuntz Road Dayton 45404- |Montgomery |(937) 461-0034 [(937) 461-6554 |phartie@mcbdds.org
Murray Ridge Production Center, Inc.  |0000010614 |Jeff Miller 1095 Infirmary Road Elyria 44035- |Lorain (440) 284-2720 |(440) 322-7659 |jmiller@mrpcinc.com
Muskingum Starlight Industries, Inc. 0000046402 |Larry Wheeler 655 Zane Street Zanesville 43701- |Muskingum |[(740) 453-3544 |(740) 453-7532 |larry@muskingummrdd.org www.muskingummrdd.org
New Avenues to Independence, Inc. 0000066446 |Thomas M. Lewins|17608 Euclid Avenue |Cleveland 44112- |Cuyahoga [(216) 481-1909 |[(216) 481-2050 |tlewins@newavenues.net www.newavenues.net
Richard A. 326-C North Hillcrest
Nick Amster Sheltered Workshop, Inc. |0000068424 |Patterson Road Wooster 44691- |Wayne (330) 264-9667 |(330) 264-9805 [rpatterson@nickamster.com www.nickamster.com
Street 45879-
PC Waorkshop, Inc. 0000054910 |Brenda S. Miller  [P.O. Box 390 Paulding 0390 [Paulding (419) 399-4805 |(419) 399-3897 |bsmiller@paulding-net.com
New
PerCo Ronald Sprung 2235 State Route 13 |Lexington 43764 [Perry (740) 342-5156 |(740) 342-3255 [r.sprung@perrymrdd.org
Brooks-Yates Center Diversified
Opportunities, Inc. 0000132824 |Kim McPeek 548 Lancaster Pike Circleville 43113- |Pickaway (740) 474-1522 |(740) 474-1133 |kmcpeek bycdi@yahoo.com
Pike County Adult Activity Center 0000047435 |Robert Holsinger [301 Clough Street Waverly 45690- [Pike (740) 947-7502 |(740) 947-2550 [rholsinger@pikeboarddd.org
Production Services Unlimited, Inc. 0000059459 |Heather Moore 575 Columbus Avenue |Lebanon 45036 (513) 695-9200 |(513) 695-2934 |amy.kleinfelder@co.warren.oh.us www.co.warren.oh.us/mrdd
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Vendor ID | CEO/Executive ZIP
Work Center Name Number Director Name Address City Code County Telephone Fax E-mail Website Address
0000165571 427 North Defiance
Quadco Rehabilitation Center, Inc. 0000078831 |Bruce Abell Street Stryker 43557- |Williams (419) 682-1011 |(419) 682-6097 [abell@quadcorehab.org www.quadcorehab.org
R.T. Industries 0000046729 |[Blair Brubaker 110 Foss Way Troy 45373- |Miami (937) 335-5784 |(937) 339-6978 |jayv@riversidemrdd.com
Rehabilitation Service of N. Central Oh,
Inc., dba Progress Inds 0000064780 |Veronica Groff 280 Sterkel Boulevard |Mansfield 44907- [Richland (419) 756-1133 |(419) 756-6544 |mooreb@therehabcenter.org www.therehabcenter.org
Amanda 150 East Fourth Street
Richland Newhope Industries, Inc. 0000078860 [Schumaker P.O. Box 916 Mansfield 44901 [Richland (419) 774-4400 |(419) 774-4409 [aschumaker@rnewhope.org www.rnewhope.org
8380 West State Route 43449-
Riverview Industries, Inc. 0000075204 |Brenda Smith 163 Oak Harbor 8859 [Ottawa (419) 898-5250 |(419) 898-1141 |brenda.smith@riverviewindustries.org |www.riverviewindustries.org
Riverview Production, Inc. 0000048223 |Terry Lane 2500 Ohio Avenue Gallipolis 45631- |Gallia (740) 446-1642 |(740) 446-1341 |Terry.Lane@gdc.mr.state.oh.us
S.A\W., Inc. 0000071679 |Marilyn Jares 1275 Lakeside Avenue |Cleveland 44114- |Cuyahoga |(216)736-4581 |[(216) 861-0126 |jares@ccbmrdd.org Www.sawinc.org
Six County, Inc., C.O.R.E. Enterprises, sixcountyinc@netzero.net;
Inc. 0000041809 [Steve Francis 1280 Linden Avenue [Zanesville 43701- |Muskingum |(740) 452-7477 |(740) 455-4139 |sfrancis@sixcounty.org WWWw.sixcounty.org
Developmental Center, (740) 439-0141
Southeast Diversified Industries, Inc. Dave Gilbert 66737 Old 21 Road Cambridge 43725- |Guernsey (740) 432-4241 |(Dave Gilbert) [dave.qgilbert@cadc.mr.state.oh.us
Southeast, Incorporated 0000047708 [Rich Gilmore 16 West Long Street  [Columbus 43215- |Franklin (614) 225-0990 |[(614) 225-0986 [gilmorer@southeastinc.com
Spectrum of Supportive Services 0000010643 |Don Porach 2900 Detroit Avenue  [Cleveland 44113- [Cuyahoga [(216) 939-2065 |(216) 939-2075 |dporach@spectrumsupport.org www.spectrumsupport.org
(740) 353-7236
Star, Inc. 0000050630 [Mr. Kelly Hunter  [2625 Gallia Street Portsmouth 45662- |Scioto (740) 354-1517 |(director) khunter@scmrdd.k12.0h.us
638 Commercial New
Starlight Enterprises, Inc. 0000071466 |Cassandra Elvin  |Avenue SW Philadelphia | 44663- |Tuscarawas [(330) 339-9669 |(330) 339-7357 |lbarrick@tuscmrdd.org www.tuscmrdd.org
TAC Industries, Inc. Greg Gearhart 110 West Leffel Lane  [Springfield 45506- [Clark (937) 328-5200 |(937) 328-5233 [ggearhart@tacind.com www.tacind.com
3041 Cleveland
The Workshops, Inc. 0000071463 |Mike Headland Avenue, South West  [Canton 44707 [Stark (330) 484-9028 |(330) 484-9416 |HeadlandM@starkmrdd.org www.theworkshopsinc.com
606 Carlton Davidson
Tri-State Industries, Inc. 0000045714 [Josh Tackett Lane Coal Grove 45638 [Lawrence (740) 532-0406 |(740) 532-0407 [Jtackett@Lawrencemrdd.org
939 Old State Route
122 (UPS only) 45036-
Twin Cedars Services, Inc. 0000054221 [Jimmy Collins P.O. Box 885 (mail) Lebanon 9740 [Warren (513) 932-0399 |(513) 932-0132 [ajanitorial@hotmail.com
16900 Square Drive: (MAIN) (937)
U-Co Industries, Inc. 0000046820 |Teresa O'Connell [Suite 110 Marysville 43040- |Union 644-4933 (937) 644-9799 |adultservices@uchdd.org
United Cerebral Palsy Association of 44106-
Greater Cleveland, Inc. 0000064669 [Susan Dean 10011 Euclid Avenue [Cleveland 4701 |[Cuyahoga |(216) 791-8363 |[(216) 721-3372
United Disability Services, Inc. 0000059928 |Gary Knuth 701 South Main Street |Akron 44311- |Summit (330) 762-9755 |(330) 762-0912 [gknuth@udsakron.org www.udsakron.org
United Rehabilitation Services of 45424-
Greater Dayton 0000041651 [Dennis Grant 4710 Old Troy Pike Dayton 0159 ([Montgomery [(937) 233-1230 |(937) 236-8930 |dgrant@ursdayton.org www.ursdayton.org
2287 Woodland
United Young People Association (The) |0000155993 |Timothy Ferguson |Avenue Columbus 43211- |Franklin (614) 428-5501 |(614) 471-0488 [unitedpeople@aol.com
11516 State Route 41
Venture Productions, Inc. 0000045333 [Lizabeth Lafferty [South West Union 45693- |Hamilton (937) 544-2823 |(937) 544-7213 |[lizlaffertyventure5@yahoo.com
VGS, Inc. 0000063905 |Dan Nelson 2239 East 55th Street |Cleveland 44103- |Cuyahoga |(216) 431-7800 [(216) 431-5506 |DanNelson@vgsjob.org www.vgsjob.org
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mailto:gilmorer@southeastinc.com�
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http://www.udsakron.org/�
http://www.ursdayton.org/�
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Vendor ID | CEO/Executive ZIP
Work Center Name Number Director Name Address City Code County Telephone Fax E-mail Website Address
Vinton Industries, Inc. 0000075885 |John Pekar 31835 State Route 93  [McArthur 45651- |Vinton (740) 596-5515 |(740) 596-5216 [jpekar@fairfielddd.com
Vision and Vocational Services 0000076480 [Martin K Gaudiose (1393 North High Street [Columbus 43201- |Franklin (614) 294-5571 |(614) 294-5576 [mgaudiose@vvsohio.org www.visioncenter.org
45750-
WASCO, Inc. 0000043132 [Joe Faires 340 Muskingum Drive |Marietta 1435 |Washington |(740) 373-3418 |[(740) 373-3560 |jfaires@wchdd.org
1650 East Southern
Waycraft, Inc. 0000071551 [Mike Miller Avenue Bucyrus 44820- |Crawford (419) 563-0550 [(419) 617-7363 [millerm@midohio.twcbc.com
5844 Jaysville-Saint
Wayne Industries, Inc. Mary Brennan John Road Greenville 45331- |Darke (937) 548-6025 |(937) 548-5458
530 South Main Street, 44311-
Weaver Industries, Inc. 0000073189 |Alain Wulff Suite 2441 Akron 1012  |Summit (330) 379-3660 |[(330) 379-3665 [awulff@weaverindustries.org
Whetstone Industries, Inc. 0000046379 |Chris Chandler 440 Douglas Street Mount Gilead| 43338- |Morrow (419) 947-9222 |(419) 947-8195 [cwilliams@whetstoneserves.com
Windfall Industries 0000133813 [Jim Brown 150 D Quadral Drive  [Wadsworth 44281- [Medina (330) 334-4491 |(330) 334-4492 |jbrown@windfallindustries.org www.windfallindustries.org
2200 Prospect Avenue,
YMCA of Greater Cleveland 0000063226 |Glenn Haley Suite 900 Cleveland 44115- |Cuyahoga |(216) 431-2018 |[(216) 431-2023 |ghaley@clevelandymca.org www.clevelandymca.org
CERTIFIED AGENT:
Possitivity 0000047301  |Connie Chwan 4950 Blazer Parkway |Dublin 43017 |Franklin (614) 846-4877 [(614) 846-9523 |contracts@possitivity.com WWW.possitivity.com
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